Page 7
Sigma A-CP Conventional Control Panels
VIKING_Fire Detection Systems Control Panels_24pp.indd   7 8/4/20   3:06 PM
Conventional Panels
Ordering Codes
Part Number      Description
K1842-10/11      2 Zone Panel – Red 115V/230V
K1842-40/41      2 Zone Panel – Grey 115V/230V
K1844-10/11      4 Zone Panel – Red 115V/230V
K1844-40/41      4 Zone Panel – Grey 115V/230V
K1848-10/11      8 Zone Panel – Red 115V/230V
K1848-40/41      8 Zone Panel – Grey 115V/230V
K1852-10/11      2 Zone Panel with Dialer – Red 115V/230V
K1852-40/41      2 Zone Panel with Dialer – Grey 115V/230V
K1854-10/11      4 Zone Panel with Dialer – Red 115V/230V
K1854-40/41      4 Zone Panel with Dialer – Grey 115V/230V
K1858-10/11      8 Zone Panel with Dialer – Red 115V/230V
K1858-40/41      8 Zone Panel with Dialer – Grey 115V/230V
K1850-00            8 Reporting zone DACT
K1841-00            DACT Configuration Software
Technical Specifications
Size (WxHxD): 368mm x 310mm x 108mm
                           14.5” x 12.2” x 4.25”
Construction:  18AWG mild steel
Finish:  Epoxy powder coated
Colour:  Red (Optional Grey)
Supply Voltage:  115VAC or 230VAC
Mains Supply Fuse:  5Amp 250V 20mm
Power Supply DC Rating:  24V 5Amps
Maximum Battery Size:  12Ah 12V (2 per panel)
Trouble Contact Rating:  30V DC 1 Amp
Supervisory Contact Rating:  30V DC 1 Amp
Fire Contact Rating:  30V DC 1 Amp
NAC Rating:  2.5A per circuit 4A total
Detection Zone Current:  1.6 milliamps
Detection zone EOL Resistor:  6k8 5%
NAC EOL Resistor:  10K 5%
Cable Capacity:  14 AWG
Operating Termperature:  -5oC to 50oC, 23oF to 22oF
Operating Humidity:  <95% (non condensing)